506194785 08/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6241524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VLADLENA BELOZEROVA	10/23/2019
THOMAS W. MURRAY	10/23/2019
CHRISTOPHER J. MURRAY	10/23/2019
BRESSLERGROUP	10/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZURN INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	511 WEST FRESHWATER WAY	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code: 53204		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29741412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP Address Line 1: 790 N. WATER STREET, STE. 2500 Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 214465-9063-US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. HAUT
SIGNATURE: /julie a. haut/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=214465-9063-US02_Assignment_filed_8-9-2020#page1.tif source=214465-9063-US02 Assignment filed 8-9-2020#page2.tif source=214465-9063-US02 Assignment filed 8-9-2020#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053439 FRAME: 0253 506194785

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Viadlena Belozerova, Thomas W. Murray, and Christopher J. Murray all of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, have made certain inventions which are described in Application No. 29/621,504 filed October 9, 2017, for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SINK executed by us preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, **Zurn Industries**, **LLC**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 247 West Freshwater Way, Suite 300, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53204, (hereinafter called "Company"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications by the United States or any other country, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

	elow our signatures.	ereunto set our names at the location and on the date
WITNESSE	S:	_///a//^
	- 1	Vladlena Belozerova
The state of the s	atiopma	Date: $10/23/2015$
STATE OF	PENNSYLVANIA)	
	of Philadelphia ss.	losta
		ெட்ட, 2019, came Vladlena Belozerova to me
known to be	e the person named in the foregoing	Assignment and acknowledged the execution thereof
to be her fre	ee act and deed.	Takingat 7. Felder
(SEAL)	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Takiyah N. Felder, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Dec. 27, 2020 MENBER PENNSYLVANIAASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES	Notary Public/State of Pennsylvania My Commission: 12/37/3020

Page 1 of 3

WITNESSES: Leatie topin	Thomas W. Murray Date: 12-23-19
county of Philadelphia) ss.	
Before me on this 23 day of 40	2019, came Thomas W. Murray to me ssignment and acknowledged the execution thereof Notary Public State of Pennsylvania My Commission: 12/27/2020
WITNESSES: Classical desired and the second and th	Christopher J. Murray Date: 10/23/2010
country of Philadelphia) ss.	
Before me on this 23 day of UCTOE known to be the person named in the foregoing As to be his free act and deed.	2019, came Christopher J. Murray to me ssignment and acknowledged the execution thereof
(SEAL) COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Takiyah N. Felder, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Dec. 27, 2020 WEMBER SENURY VALUE SECTION OF HOTAPIES	Notary Public, State of Pennsylvania My Commission: 12/27/2020

Page 2 of 3

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

BresslerGroup, a Philadelphia company, having a place of business at 1216 Arch Street, 7th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107, and employer of Vladlena Belozerova, Thomas W. Murray, and Christopher J. Murray, hereinbefore named, hereby agrees to this Assignment and to any extent necessary to effect this Assignment joins in it. Accordingly, BresslerGroup hereby confirms Vladlena Belozerova, Thomas W. Murray, and Christopher J. Murray's assignment to Zurn Industries, LLC. Further, BresslerGroup assigns any of its right, title, and interest in this application to Zurn Industries, LLC.

WITNESSES:

BresslerGroup

Page 3 of 3

R33

RECORDED: 08/09/2020